
Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-2000-007 270 Bice Jamie L 3.50 ac Lot 7 M, 047-007-000 104.07-02-05 $3,070.01
21-2000-037 270 Dodge Helen 1.72 ac Lot 3 & 4, 494-008-000 120.00-02-13.02 $3,475.50
23-2000-040 270 Dupont Kenneth F III 3 ac Lot 4-5, 6, 9 M, 071-008-000 138.00-02-27 $3,266.23
23-2000-069 270 Hilton Darrick B 5.01 ac Lot 2, 505-01 087.00-03-12.02 $3,632.04
23-2000-090 312 Lasell Teresa 2.84 ac Lot 8, 488-036-000 137.00-01-34.01 $1,725.95
23-2000-094 210 Losito Joseph M 3.81ac L 5 WengertWoods I-Sl, 495-031-000 119.00-04-12.01 $5,769.21
23-2000-099 210 Martinek Jennifer Marie 1.62 ac Lot 7, Sub 1, 493-013-000 102.00-02-09.06 $1,351.30
21-2000-097 270 Mattner Donald, Lynne 5.01 ac GL 5, Sub 1, 506-06 119.00-01-20.02 $7,149.01
23-2000-110 260 Murray Tina Marie 6.62 ac MapleLandingSubd Sl19, 608-19 122.00-02-01.19 $1,937.73
21-2000-122 210 Precourt Paul W III, Colleen 1.10 ac Lot 176, 006-013-000 073.00-02-02 $5,694.70
21-2000-127 210 Redden Shawn, Stacy 3.07 ac Lot 5 Sb 7 W third, 065-010-000 119.00-01-01 $6,309.25
23-2000-134 210 Rogers Catherine 99 x 220.78 Lot 7, 012-027-000 104.06-05-05 $2,216.99
23-2000-143 32 Snell Larry D 16.48 ac TymchenkoSubd SL 5, 505-9 086.00-01-02.05 $2,640.07
23-2000-153 240 Weigand Thomas P 30 ac Lot 7, Sub 7, 098-016-000 119.00-02-16 $8,593.08
23-2000-157 210 Wing Harry A 2 ac GL 3, 613-03 087.00-01-55.04 $6,988.61

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-2200-005 210 Boris ES Living Trust .23 ac Lot 152, 022-012-000 247.00-01-05 $2,428.52
23-2200-031 322 Echohomes USA LLC 14.43ac BirminghamWdsSubd Sl22, 403-28 230.00-01-24.28 $1,670.93
21-2200-019 314 Egleston Julie M .11 ac Lot 152, 026-008-000 247.00-01-09 $962.28
21-2200-020 210 Egleston Julie M .11 ac Lot 152, 032-003-000 247.00-01-10 $4,940.29
21-2200-021 314 Egleston Julie M .11 ac Lot 151, 032-002-000 247.00-01-11 $962.28
21-2200-022 314 Egleston Kenneth, Julie M .23 ac Lot 152, 055-004-000 247.00-01-12 $1,332.15
23-2200-036 260 Engebretsen Terry 6.24ac BirminghamWdsSubd Sl8, 403-20 230.00-01-24.08 $4,086.58
23-2200-066 314 Jones Jasmine D .51 ac Lot 2, 068-009-000 194.00-03-09 $359.40
23-2200-076 314 Kress Douglas 5.27acLittleSalmonHuntClub Sl7 609-11 195.00-01-13.07 $1,280.46
23-2200-086 314 Lowery Kenneth R 2.68 ac Lot 91, 619-1 195.00-02-16.02 $523.63
23-2200-089 314 Mills Christopher G 7.28ac GatewayPropertiesSubdSL2,608-05 196.00-01-32.02 $1,157.28
23-2200-102 314 Paolo William F 1.50ac BirminghamWdsPhseVSLA,405-03 230.00-01-26.01 $1,339.80
23-2200-103 314 Perkins John M III, Teresa .94 ac Lot 9, 608-32 196.00-03-20.01 $364.87
23-2200-112 210 Rumble Jeffrey K, Rumble Dev. .49 ac Lot 3, 026-009-000 194.00-04-09 $5,713.90
23-2200-130 260 Wadsworth Kyle S 5.01 ac Lot 31, 393-005-000 158.00-01-04.05 $2,374.06
22-2200-143 260 Wright Jackie Ann 4.26 ac Lot 84, 200-005-000 194.00-01-03.11 $3,312.97

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-2400-001 322 Ackerman Benjamin G 66.11 ac GL 58, 59, 68 022.00-02-17.04 $1,110.78
23-2400-017 314 Gurganus Nicolas L 3.29 ac Lot 67, 009-012-000 031.00-04-16 $763.02
23-2400-026 210 Lemire Steven W, Cynthia A 6.58ac ApacheSpringsSubdSL20,21, 029-011-000031.00-04-18 $3,925.24
23-2400-043 260 Schilling Erik M, Jennifer S (Schilling Alicia) 1.49 ac Lot 15, 029-010-000 011.00-01-26.01 $3,753.31
23-2400-044 260 Schilling Patrick, Jennifer 168 x 246 Lot 15, 067-001-000 011.00-01-28 $4,546.24
23-2400-045 312 Schilling Patrick D, Jennifer S 2 ac Lot 15, 066-015-000 011.00-01-23 $1,164.29
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23-2400-046 260 Schilling Patrick D, Jennifer S 2.50 ac Lot 15, 051-003-000 011.00-01-24 $1,747.04
23-2400-047 260 Schilling Patrick D, Jennifer S 5.16 ac Lot 15, 010-006-000 011.00-01-39 $5,425.21

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-2601-009 425 Cleveland 118 LLC 40 x 118 Lot 132, 127-010-000 313.13-05-19 $6,741.41
23-2601-010 314 Cleveland 118 LLC 36.46 x 214 Lot 132, 401-012-000 313.13-07-05 $6,531.35
23-2601-014 270 Duggleby Scott 4.75 ac Lot 131, 051-007-000 312.08-01-01.1 $4,057.79
20-2601-020 210 Emmons Angelica 100 x 200 Lot 131, 025-008-000 313.09-01-12 $11,855.13
23-2601-018 210 Falter Todd, Mengel Janelle E 1.23 ac Lot 131, 037-014-000 313.10-01-07 $11,697.65
23-2601-024 210 Kellogg Pamela S 200x211.86 Lot 131, 047-004-000 313.09-01-11 $5,842.98
23-2601-025 210 La Clair Allan Jr, Amy 82.50 x 264 Lot 132, 117-002-000 313.09-02-02 $7,039.70
23-2601-036 210 Perkins David 1.65 ac GL 132, 503-5 313.06-03-11.02 $4,998.14
23-2601-040 210 Warren Kasandra F 67 x 150 152-010-000 313.06-01-15 $4,902.75

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-2689-005 280 Aylor Gerald L 7.53 ac Lot 6, 490-049-000 263.00-02-11.01 $9,585.32
23-2689-006 312 Aylor Gerald L 9.58 ac Lot 28, 401-015-000 296.00-06-15 $2,908.87
23-2689-008 210 Becker Robert A Jr 150 x 150 Lot 59, 154-007-000 247.02-04-25 $4,302.71
23-2689-017 322 Carter John 30 ac Lot 11, 144-013-000 280.00-01-14.2 $4,397.50
23-2689-020 322 Childs Michael 40 ac Lot 117, 608-04 296.00-04-33.01 $4,816.73
20-2689-033 270 Concolino Scott J 87 x 163 Lot 116, 109-003-000 296.19-04-08 $4,419.26
23-2689-027 270 Cook Ronald J, Patricia L 1.68 ac Lot 53, 488-042-000 281.00-01-05.01 $4,002.58
23-2689-053 314 Goodson Jessica .90 ac Lot 128, 608-16 312.06-01-13.03 $1,185.32
23-2689-054 270 Graser Terry A 100 x 250 Lot 23, 062-011-000 279.00-03-11 $1,142.74
23-2689-067 433 Hardys Auto Parts (Est Isabelle Jay, Carrie) 46.81 ac GL 57, 504-18 264.00-02-21.01 $9,420.09
23-2689-083 322 Kellison Joan E 20.97 ac Lot 4, 038-004-000 229.00-02-13 $2,618.13
19-2689-144 210 Mahalick Edward, Tricia 1.05 ac Lot 115, 003-008-000 296.18-04-07 $192,525.66
23-2689-103 210 McCauley Joseph P 1.83 ac Lot 17, 020-002-000 261.00-01-01.2 $11,142.38
23-2689-111 260 Nirelli Yvonne (Nirelli Family Trust) 1.25 ac Lot 116, 061-007-000 310.07-04-07 $3,953.71
23-2689-118 314 Pokhan Molchand 4.62 ac Lot 39, 493-025-000 247.00-03-13.04 $1,197.90
21-2689-111 240 Pottenburgh Joseph A 16.87 ac Lot 45-55, 400-072-000 264.00-01-06.2 $13,651.06
23-2689-124 314 Redden Rebecca Jane 36 x 147 Lot 119, 156-012-000 312.06-01-07 $796.34
23-2689-125 210 Redden Rebecca Jane 60 x 145 Lot 129, 157-001-000 312.06-01-08 $4,183.47
23-2689-127 484 Renpro LLC 66 x 165 Lot 116, 217-003-000 296.19-05-11 $3,507.47
23-2689-129 210 Renpro LLC 94.38 x 165 Lot 116, 139-010-000 310.07-01-04 $4,490.97
23-2689-136 220 Renpro LLC 57.09x212.73 L 114, PtSlA,498-017-000 296.18-02-06.01 $3,441.58
23-2689-140 322 Ridley Stephen A 21.17 ac GL 26, 024-011-000, 622-10 263.00-02-07.05 $2,840.85
23-2689-149 270 Schultz Catherine Anne 143.60x300 Lot 111, 163-002-000 297.00-03-05 $1,067.70
23-2689-057 240 Simmons Timothy 91 ac Lot 5-6, 15, 150-009-000 263.00-02-30.11 $13,328.51
23-2689-179 312 Wavecrest Shores Inc .84 ac Lot 41, 178-007-000 247.00-01-08 $6,422.93
23-2689-180 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 117 x 175 Lot 41, 405-001-000 247.00-01-08.01 $1,185.32
23-2689-181 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 115 x 175 Lot 41, 405.002-000 247.00-01-08.02 $1,185.32
23-2689-182 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 115 x 175 Lot 41, 405.003-000 247.00-01-08.03 $1,185.32
23-2689-183 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 115 x 175 Lot 41, 405-004-000 247.00-01-08.04 $1,185.32
23-2689-184 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 115 x 175 Lot 41, 405-005-000 247.00-01-08.05 $1,185.32
23-2689-185 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 115 x 175 Lot 41, 405-006-000 247.00-01-08.06 $1,185.32
23-2689-186 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 115 x 175 Lot 41, 405-007-000 247.00-01-08.07 $1,185.32
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23-2689-187 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 87.50 x 260 Lot 41, 405-011-000 247.00-01-08.11 $5,106.26
23-2689-188 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 96.50 x 250 Lot 41, 405-012-000 247.00-01-08.12 $4,883.56
23-2689-189 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 97.53 x 250 Lot 41, 405-013-000 247.00-01-08.13 $4,883.56
23-2689-190 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 101.15 x 250 Lot 41, 405-014-000 247.00-01-08.14 $4,980.42
23-2689-191 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 66.77 x 310 Lot 41, 405-015-000 247.00-01-08.15 $5,125.63
23-2689-192 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 9.05 ac Lot 41 WavecrestShr, 405-017-000 247.00-01-08.17 $2,327.73
23-2689-193 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 110 x 232.45 Lot 41, 405-033-000 247.00-01-08.33 $1,224.02
23-2689-194 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 110 x 222.58 Lot 41, 405-034-000 247.00-01-08.34 $1,214.36
23-2689-195 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 110 x 222.58 Lot 41, 405-035-000 247.00-01-08.35 $1,214.36
23-2689-196 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 125 x 165 Lot 41, 405-036-000 247.00-01-08.36 $1,185.32
23-2689-197 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 125 x 165 Lot 41, 405-037-000 247.00-01-08.37 $1,185.32
23-2689-198 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 125 x 165 Lot 41, 405-038-000 247.00-01-08.38 $1,185.32
23-2689-199 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 125 x 165 Lot 41, 405-039-000 247.00-01-08.39 $488.27
23-2689-200 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 125 x 165 Lot 41, 405-040-000 247.00-01-08.4 $1,185.32
23-2689-201 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 125 x 165 Lot 41, 405-041-000 247.00-01-08.41 $1,185.32
23-2689-202 314 Wavecrest Shores Inc 110.01 x 185 Lot 41, 405-042-000 247.00-01-08.42 $1,185.32
21-2689-159 210 Wells Billie Joel 100 x 173 Lot 114, 105-004-000 296.18-01-14 $20,534.57
22-2689-218 483 Winters Steven 37 x 99 Lot 116, 150-010-000 296.19-06-06 $9,316.70
23-2689-220 270 Worlock C Kevin 100 x 341.21 Lot 28, 179-004-000 296.00-06-07 $4,710.52

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-2800-005 311 Arnold Richard S, Crystal M 1.01 ac Lot 11, 006-004-000 269.00-06-02 $772.72
23-2800-007 314 Aspen Cove Lots LLC 1.46ac SnugHarbor L22, 494-051-000 253.04-01-22.22 $1,200.65
23-2800-013 270 Becker Gary (Becker Ryan E) 73 x 230 Lot 65, 100-003-000 218.00-06-06 $1,663.73
23-2800-014 314 Becker Gary (Becker Ryan E) 135 x 240 Lot 65, 145-003-000 218.00-06-07 $1,248.52
23-2800-017 270 Becker Nicholas R 12.90 ac Lot 56, 086-012-000 218.00-06-09.1 $4,466.31
23-2800-023 270 Bennett Melissa J 200 x 200 Lot 64, 016-002-000 218.00-09-15 $5,767.24
23-2800-034 270 Bourlier Alex 1 ac Lot 24, 018-014-000 302.00-06-05 $3,318.77
23-2800-038 416 Broadwell Sean 7 ac Lot 71, 497-006-000 234.00-06-08.01 $9,553.97
23-2800-040 322 Brutcher Roman 15 ac Lot 53, 407-009-000 217.00-05-01.2 $1,026.15
22-2800-054 210 Carr Jeannette M 240.50 x 240.45 L28, 129-009-000 301.00-06-07 $6,038.85
23-2800-059 210 Collar Scott 2 ac Lot 2, 413-021-000 252.00-03-33 $7,927.04
FC22/23-28-049 270 Colon Angel 5.10 ac Lot 64, 401-044-000 218.00-09-30 $1,299.29
23-2800-067 314 Crofoot Walter K 7.22 ac Lot 54, 036-009-000 218.00-08-12.01 $2,673.18
22-2800-089 210 Donhauser Brian 5 ac Lot 26, 494-066-000 300.00-07-10.08 $11,568.03
23-2800-093 270 Ford Arianna 1 ac Lot 10, Sl 21, 498-049-000 269.00-01-10.35 $3,000.45
23-2800-095 270 Fuller Barbara, Earl III 1.78 ac GL 31, 608-05 302.00-01-13.02 $1,487.95
23-2800-098 321 George Timothy R, Janet E 14 ac GL 9, 058-007-000 270.00-02-11 $1,357.56
23-2800-119 314 Hofmann Earl, Eleanor M 100 x 254 Lot 10, 607-05 269.00-01-09.07 $316.18
FC22/23-28-087 322 Horn Devon H 22.02 ac Lot 12, 072-011-000 270.00-01-08.02 $1,033.62
23-2800-127 311 Howard Bonnie Lou, Susan J 200 x 120 Lot 33, 073-009-000 303.00-01-05 $1,518.28
23-2800-159 270 Hyland Partners Inc (Recore Stephanie)5.15ac L16 Cummins A Subd, 607-23 286.00-02-25.07 $2,334.77
FC22/23-28-096 210 Jemola Daniel Patrick 2.18 ac Lot 56, 068-012-000 219.13-01-05 $5,509.44
23-2800-173 322 Jones Arthur 11.70 ac Lot 45, 413-072-000 201.00-02-02.2 $999.16
23-2800-191 210 LaDue William Jr 4.73 ac Lot 2, 403-078-000 252.00-03-02 $2,539.16
23-2800-192 270 Lamere Tammy 1.50 ac Lot 1, Sl B, 501-020-000 235.00-12-25.01 $2,250.00
FC22/23-28-107 283 Lindsley James P 10.55 ac Lot 11, 488-009-000 269.00-05-14.01 $24,832.07
FC22/23-28-108 311 Lindsley Mark 150 x 331 Lot 5, 408-005-000 269.00-09-20.2 $553.94
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23-2800-206 270 Loomis Lucy 6.64 ac Lot 43, 112-004-000 200.00-02-03.01 $2,117.53
23-2800-208 240 Lovejoy O'Henry J 24.15 ac Lot 12, 027-001-000 269.00-04-16 $6,784.63
23-2800-216 433 McClellan Blaine, Mills Cameron 1.47 ac Lot 74, 152-004-000 235.00-05-02.01 $9,656.17
23-2800-217 331 McClellan Blaine, Mills Cameron 4.43 ac GL 74, 608-08 235.00-05-02.02 $4,466.31
23-2800-218 484 McClellan Blaine, Mills Cameron 96.67 x 167.01 Lot 8, 034-005-000 253.03-02-06 $4,111.45
23-2800-224 314 Miller Dennis L 110 x 150 Lot 32, 056-001-000 302.00-01-36 $997.39
21-2800-164 260 Nelson Richard R, R. Tom 45 x 225 Lot 65, 111-003-000 219.17-02-08 $8,632.58
21-2800-190 210 Race Terry M Madden Dennis P Jr 1 ac Lot 25, 021-006-000 302.00-02-10 $16,833.13
23-2800-286 210 Shortsleeve Susie M 1.09 ac Lot 43, 125-016-000 200.00-01-03.112 $3,821.25
23-2800-326 314 Vanderhaden Robert D 9.21 ac Lot 13, 497-001-000 270.00-05-05.01 $1,457.82
23-2800-328 322 Vanderhaden Robert D 17.35 ac Lot 13, 14, 168-010-000 270.00-05-05.04 $2,179.40
23-2800-336 210 Walts William J Jr, Morgan Sharon 1.50 ac Lot 8, 462-005-000 253.03-02-20 $3,393.86
23-2800-337 210 Ware William T 1.51 ac Lot 64, 111-005-000 218.00-09-17 $2,497.94
23-2800-343 270 Welnicki Patricia F 1.34 ac Lot 27, 501-017-000 300.00-06-01.08 $3,264.03
23-2800-350 270 Williamson William T 1 ac Lot 27, 492-030-000 300.00-05-17 $1,708.44
23-2800-351 314 Williamson William Todd 2.69 ac Lot 27, 492-028-000 300.00-05-15 $2,176.98
21-2800-278 210 Zaranski Alexander 1.72 ac Lot 24, 410-046-000 301.00-03-07.12 $13,047.35

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3001-010 426 Cuyler Jared 103.75x151.52 L 67, 014-002-000 232.16-02-15 $15,913.78
22-3001-015 210 Johnson Brian L 6.43 ac Lot 58, 034-005-000 232.12-01-07 $4,833.60
23-3001-019 311 LaFurney K Michael 192.47x165.24 L 67, 403-018-000 232.16-02-38 $1,556.90

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3089-014 312 Bellavia Sergio 35.45 ac GL 76, 620-4 249.00-03-02.02 $3,530.83
21-3089-014 210 Cardinali Scott A 3.64 ac Lot 77, 026-013-000 249.00-07-18.1 $10,078.56
23-3089-036 240 Coulter John D, Charlotte L 32.27 ac Lot 81, 022-007-000 251.00-02-11 $5,416.85
23-3089-037 314 Coulter John D, Charlotte L 5 ac Lot 81, 022-003-000 251.00-02-12 $480.63
23-3089-057 270 Edwards Elroy, Alvarado Lizette M 10 ac Lot 76, 099-001-000 249.00-08-06 $4,266.57
23-3089-058 210 Eighmey Mitchell 99 x 198 Lot 98, 110-007-000 285.00-01-19 $6,156.24
23-3089-063 314 Fasciani Matthew Charles 3.05 ac Lot 83, Sl 1, 494-020-000 267.00-10-17.01 $1,355.41
23-3089-077 270 Halstead Thomas 130 x 200 Lot 77, 018-013-000 249.00-07-03 $4,524.57
23-3089-086 210 Henderson Julia (Monument Property Group LLC) 63 x 337 Lot 68, 400-028-000 233.00-03-22.2 $4,166.67
23-3089-089 210 Holden Beth A 1.49 ac Lot 79, 069-002-000 250.00-04-07.1 $6,946.44
21-3089-082 210 Kelly Michael, Jaime 2.47 ac Lot 90, 081-011-000 267.00-10-13 $14,695.29
23-3089-102 270 Kinsman Homer R 58.58 ac Lot 77, 019-005-000 249.00-06-03 $3,746.35
23-3089-103 210 LaFurney K Michael 6.73 ac Lot 68, 030-010-000 233.00-03-25 $9,637.64
23-3089-105 312 Lake Effect Commodities LLC 3.53 ac Lot 61, 071-004-000 234.00-01-08 $7,812.04
23-3089-122 312 Manford Janice, Joshawa 1.58 ac Lot 89, 402-058-000 266.00-04-03.12 $2,500.93
23-3089-135 270 Myers Arlene J 1.35 ac L 87, Psl 23, 496-024-000 251.00-03-03.25 $3,646.46
23-3089-143 314 Palen David G, Ann Marie 5.29 ac Lot 91, 491-029-000 267.00-07-08.02 $1,667.85
23-3089-149 270 Pepper Daniel I, Amy J 1.83 ac Lot 77, 487-041-000 249.00-07-16.01 $3,998.37
21-3089-138 270 Reed Charles (Reed Tyler A, Eliza) 165 x 264 Lot 89, 010-014-000 266.00-04-12.2 $4,155.79
21-3089-139 210 Reed Charles (Reed Tyler A, Eliza) 3.75 ac Lot 89, 119-001-000 283.00-03-01 $10,859.80
23-3089-161 210 Sandler Cynthia J 1 ac Lot 76, 492-006-000 249.00-03-11.03 $4,079.90
23-3089-171 270 Shoults Lloyd, Patty 5 ac Lot 51, 043-002-000 217.00-01-10.1 $1,102.40
23-3089-180 210 Stevens Calvin O Est 1 ac Lot 41, 400-023-000 216.00-03-03.21 $7,326.76
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21-3089-158 210 Stienburg Andrew R 3.46 ac Lot 84, 081-003-000 267.00-02-06 $12,514.98
23-3089-184 210 Stienburg Clifford 1.06 ac Lot 77, 402-029-000 249.00-06-01.2 $6,774.14
21-3089-176 210 Van Norman Pamela, Hallock Frank Jr 82.50 x 264 Lot 97, 141-016-000 284.00-03-09 $10,877.73

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3201-010 210 Irwin Eva .42 ac Sp 41, 022-064-000 276.06-01-25.1 $3,147.85

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3289-005 312 Allen Stevenson R 2.95 ac Lot 26, 021-021-000 241.00-01-17.21 $3,729.63
23-3289-017 314 Besanson Rae Lynn 7.03 ac Sp 12, 002-049-000 226.00-03-03 $1,741.60
23-3289-024 210 Buczek Amy, Joseph 150 x 290.40 Lot 11, 700-042-000 208.00-06-14.07 $7,685.58
23-3289-025 270 Burdick Kyle R 1.21 ac Sp 5, 300-066-000 209.00-01-03.2 $6,248.67
20-3289-039 210 Carr Brian G, Sandi L 2.50 ac Sp-9, 012-081-000 208.01-08-08 $6,099.47
23-3289-032 280 Cavanaugh Donna(Cavanaugh Stephen) 9.54 ac Sp-12, 013-051-000 226.00-02-03.1 $5,421.86
23-3289-041 322 Clark Michael, Melody 60.19 ac Lot 34, 620-1 259.00-01-13.02 $2,743.70
23-3289-065 314 DiPeso Anthony S 204.12x160.02 L 19 Whittaker Sbd Sl 1 293.00-03-07.01 $327.66
23-3289-066 330 DiPeso Anthony S 115.64 x 175.79 Lhe 18, 690-024-000 293.18-01-13 $3,485.06
23-3289-078 240 Fisher Michael, Lori A 200 x 220 Lot 36, 42, 002-067-000 259.00-04-17 $12,120.15
23-3289-096 312 Giamartino Emily G 1 ac Sp 30, 004-015-000 242.00-06-04 $1,824.99
23-3289-097 314 Giamartino Emily G 2.38 ac Sp 30, 010-080-000 242.00-06-05 $2,031.27
23-3289-105 314 Guy George 2.50 ac Staats, 017-089-000 307.11-02-11 $1,381.22
23-3289-106 270 Guy George 70 x 165 Staats, 017-041-000 307.11-02-12 $3,773.60
23-3289-109 210 Harp Richard A Jr 125 x 200 Sp 16, 007-005-000 225.01-02-23 $10,706.82
23-3289-113 210 Hurry Kathleen 100 x 200 Sp 22, 019-051-000 225.03-05-13 $6,506.57
23-3289-117 449 Izzy Realty Corp 1.50 ac Lot 21 Commercial Sl 5 225.03-07-26.05 $12,843.77
23-3289-133 322 Ladd Richard C, Christine E 34.40 ac Ladd SbdvII L 4, 616-9 259.00-04-10.05 $3,424.03
23-3289-150 310 Maneri Anthony John 2.52 ac Lot 39, 40 Subd Prt Sl 3 258.00-03-19.06 $2,435.45
23-3289-151 210 Martell-Rafferty Inc 100 x 200 Lot 29 sub 2, 001-016-000 242.04-07-35 $8,422.47
21-3289-140 270 Martin Marie 149.43 x 235.55 Sp 15, 001-008-000 224.00-02-19 $5,031.13
23-3289-155 322 Meyers Marcus 7.20 ac Lot 16, 613-1 275.00-01-17.03 $842.56
23-3289-158 210 Miller Phillip E, Cynthia A 100 x 500 Sp 35, 300-044-000 259.00-02-36.01 $5,596.82
23-3289-162 322 Mussi Steven E 25.01 ac Sp 39, 012-059-000 258.00-04-07 $1,215.72
23-3289-163 322 Mussi Steven E 30 ac Sp 39, 012-060-000 258.00-04-08 $1,314.97
23-3289-183 280 Nystrom Michael 130 x 202 Sp 30, 003-085-000 243.03-03-19 $8,230.74
23-3289-184 311 Nystrom Michael 81.30 x 202 Sp 30, 006-094-000 243.03-03-20 $1,069.60
23-3289-193 210 Paladino Frank P 87 x 128 Lhw 9, 008-047-000 292.04-01-07 $18,296.47
23-3289-201 312 Race Peter E 100.18x85.50 Lhw 7, 002-044-000 292.01-01-36 $9,519.44
23-3289-225 314 Schaffer Loretta 176.50 x 525 Sp 7, 009-010-000 207.00-01-06 $1,264.94
23-3289-230 210 Shuster Gerald S 5.34 ac 500-056-000 208.00-05-01.12 $10,388.34
23-3289-235 270 Smith Bruce 150 x 290.40 Sp-34, 013-014-000 259.00-02-34 $3,019.18
23-3289-254 240 Stott James P 25.99 ac Sp 12, 017-065-000 209.00-03-09 $6,801.33
23-3289-256 210 Stuart Patricia, Ronald 3.23 ac Sp 40, 500-081-000 258.00-03-16 $8,864.60
23-3289-264 240 Thompson Kenneth H Jr 28 ac Lot 26, 697-022-000 241.00-02-02.02 $12,239.81
13-3289-201 720 Tri Omega Realty Inc 37 ac Sp 9-10, 019-046-000 208.00-07-22 $98,206.94
13-3289-202 322 Tri Omega Realty Inc 80.71 ac Lot 10, 16, 688-016-000 208.00-07-33 $21,660.59
13-3289-204 322 Tri Omega Realty Inc 14.06 ac Sp 16, 014-035-000 225.00-02-38 $20,189.07
13-3289-218 314 Tri Omega Realty Inc 1.16 ac Sp 15 Sl 14, 699-066-000 225.01-02-65.14 $13,754.21

Town of Hastings V/O Central Square

Town of Hastings
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13-3289-224 322 Tri Omega Realty Inc 65.02 ac Lot 10, 700-039-000 225.00-02-39.09 $34,775.62
22-3289-266 314 Tri Omega Realty Inc 1.77 ac Lot 16, 618-25 225.00-02-70 $455.77
23-3289-279 270 Tyrrell William J, Donna L 181.29 x 188.58 Lot 22, 700-065-000 242.00-02-01.03 $3,109.59
23-3289-280 433 Tyrrell William J, Donna L 49.88 ac Sp 22, 010-023-000 242.00-02-43.02 $14,037.50
23-3289-289 210 Vaudren Mark, Hildebrand Jennifer 200.99 x 178.50 Lhw 5, 200-060-000 274.04-01-01.1 $13,438.15
23-3289-290 485 Vaudren Mark, Hildebrand Jennifer 105 x 235.06 L 18, Sub 2, 588-016-000 293.18-01-08 $13,608.47
22-3289-280 312 Weaver Karan 19.07 ac L 2 Four Pines Subd Sl 1 191.00-01-01 $4,672.80
22-3289-281 240 Weaver Karan 66 ac Sp 2, 014-032-000 191.00-01-03 $17,897.60
15-3289-247 323 Weaver Robert L 12.75 ac Lot 2, 588-043-000 191.00-01-01.01 $8,827.25
15-3289-246 322 Weaver Robert L 42.77 ac Hyland Partners Sl 5, 705-19208.00-08-41.05 $21,413.88
23-3289-312 210 Wood Larry, Kathleen 75 x 158.40 Sp 24, 013-056-000 243.03-02-29 $8,422.47

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3401-005 482 Construction LLC M&G Properties .22 ac Lot 63, 113-009-000 134.11-01-21 $10,852.12
23-3401-014 210 Ladd Richard H Jr .78 ac Lot 64, 178-007-000 134.11-05-06 $8,493.19
23-3401-021 210 Nelson David L .18 ac Lot 63, 019-012-000 134.10-06-17 $7,651.04
23-3401-025 210 Russ Rosanne O, Brian A .46 a Lot 63, 146-005-000 134.14-03-01 $5,782.58

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3489-024 314 Bresnahan Roy 9.72 ac Lot 85, 490-036-000 152.00-01-36.01 $2,969.46
22-3489-051 314 Crisafulli Richard J 100 x 200 Lot 153, 494-017-000 173.00-03-34.01 $884.17
23-3489-059 270 Dana Estate James G 130 x 180 Lot 87, 035-003-000 152.00-02-33 $2,488.64
23-3489-085 314 Godici Daniel F 7.01 ac Lot 114, 142-006-000 152.00-02-15.2 $363.58
23-3489-091 210 Harris Justin J 12.01ac Lot 104, Sl9, 064-007-000 153.00-01-13 $4,438.96
23-3489-094 322 Hart Estate Marie E 32.40ac Lot 114-115, 405-086-000 153.00-03-07 $2,586.99
23-3489-098 314 Henshaw Joel D 150 x 150 Lot 94,95, 402-021-000 154.00-02-04.112 $454.21
23-3489-100 270 Highland Partners Inc 30.10 ac Lot 137, 491-037-000 171.00-02-22.01 $4,169.97
23-3489-124 314 Lallier Eric 5 ac Lot 5 DL 2, 608-09 099.00-03-33.01 $2,042.18
23-3489-126 210 Landrio Richard A 3.10 ac Lot 81, 171-011-000 135.00-03-15.01 $5,576.51
23-3489-138 322 Marsden Russell L Jr, Graham Vanessa 5.08 ac Lot 59, 404-044-000 117.00-01-13.112 $2,735.04
23-3489-140 314 Martin Ernest 5.48 ac Cummins/Pennockbrk Sl 3 099.00-03-30.03 $2,071.96
23-3489-143 210 Metzger Anthony M, Lisa M 6.17 ac Lot 109, 171-006-000 151.00-01-10 $12,729.12
23-3489-151 270 Murray Dean 20 ac Lot 152, 137-010-000 173.00-04-12.12 $2,666.74
23-3489-165 720 PCL Properties LLC 1.93 ac GL 105, 612-2 153.00-02-25.04 $2,097.94
23-3489-166 720 PCL Properties LLC 22.25 ac GL 105, 612-6 153.00-02-35.05 $8,613.41
23-3489-167 242 Pearson Linda M 39.11 ac Lot 25, 33, 082-004-000 116.00-01-31 $8,898.14
23-3489-170 210 Pulis-Castor Veronica 5.04 ac Lot 91 Rowe Acres Subd 153.00-01-05.03 $10,298.02
21-3489-144 314 Purchas Dawn 3.12 ac Lot 158, 404-016-000 191.00-02-02.2 $1,896.83
21-3489-145 280 Purchas Dawn 1.86 ac Lot 158, 093-013-000 191.00-02-01 $30,442.92
23-3489-177 720 Race Trevor J 12.39 ac Lot 131, 153-013-000 172.00-02-26 $4,189.23
23-3489-181 311 Rhodes Brian, Kristen .69 ac Lot 146, 487-057-000 136.00-04-08 $512.62
23-3489-184 242 Scott Jane, Brunellke Sherry L 22.13 ac Lot 47, 57, 487-028-000 117.00-01-14.07 $9,506.32
23-3489-188 280 Shutts Estate Neal (Shutts Randy J) 10.87 ac Lot 134, 151-004-000 173.00-02-08 $5,488.50
23-3489-190 322 Sixberry Carol 19.93 ac Lot 140, 141, 487-038-000 172.00-01-36 $1,704.45
23-3489-201 314 Stockheim Walter J 2.59 ac Lot 154, 404-036-000 190.00-01-18 $1,108.59
23-3489-216 280 Waite Jonathan E, Anna 69.86ac L 107-108 & 95, 058-007-000 154.00-03-16 $11,656.45
15-3489-182 322 Weaver Robert L 73.96 ac Lot 129, 141, 103-001-000 172.00-01-05 $29,018.65

Town of Mexico - Village of Mexico

Town of Mexico
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23-3489-219 322 Weed June 20.07 ac Lot 6, 183-013-000 099.00-03-05 $3,926.90
18-3489-89 210 Yablonski Stephanie Elaine 1.84 ac Lot 32, 108-003-000 115.00-01-27 $22,637.17

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-3800-020 270 Barlow Chrystal 3.40 ac Lot 31, 487-026-000 098.00-01-79.01 $4,852.78
13-3800-016 210 Blasczienski Pearl .50 ac Lot 35, 300-080-000 097.00-03-32 $49,484.12
23-3800-029 322 Bresnahan Roy John 37.09 ac Lot 108, 079-004-000 131.00-02-08.1 $3,439.47
23-3800-054 283 Daniels John W, Parkhurst Robert L 4 ac Lot 56, 026-001-000 114.00-02-10.2 $10,113.35
23-3800-055 210 Daniels Thomas W .69 ac  Lot 63, 045-018-000 113.00-01-30.2 $3,045.42
21-3800-050 280 Daubek Shane D 8.87 ac Lot 61, 489-020-000 115.00-02-09.01 $23,183.47
23-3800-061 314 Downing Michael, Linda 8 ac Lot 107, 300-065-000 149.00-01-03.2 $1,555.35
23-3800-062 210 Dreswick Kelly C 1.45 ac Lot 151, 028-005-000 151.00-02-06 $8,024.61
23-3800-070 210 Goodsell Estate Chris F 5.95 ac Lot 90, 4000-026-000 132.00-01-29.12 $7,647.43
23-3800-072 270 Graham Ryan, Caitlin 2.20 ac GL 133, 610-03 151.00-01-08.04 $3,912.98
23-3800-083 312 Hubbard Diane M .35 ac Lot 136-138, 400-084-000 170.00-01-22 $1,567.83
23-3800-086 449 Jeff Holbrook Properties LLC 12.43 ac Lot 107, 007-013-000 131.00-02-11.1 $16,690.27
23-3800-095 260 May Gregory(Phili413Trust Eric Joice Trust) .01 ac Lot 56,Cot 43, 124-006-000 114.00-01-06.943 $999.49
23-3800-115 270 Pierce Beya T 1.63 ac Lot 136, 496-024-000 170.00-01-08.03 $4,475.03
21-3800-118 270 Robertson Donald A 1.45 ac Lot 133, 108-005-000 151.00-02-03 $5,354.37
23-3800-129 280 Ruszkiewicz Kenneth R, Nuanchan 1.23 ac Lot 92, 095-005-000 133.00-01-02.2 $3,294.93
21-3800-145 210 Vosseller Darleen, Hotaling William R 3.88 ac Lot 90, 061-007-000 132.00-01-22 $10,360.39

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
21-4000-021 270 Corcoran Colleen, Kelley Clifford 2.10 ac Lot 59, 393-045-000 073.00-01-02.02 $6,033.85
21-4000-031 260 Fatta Michael F 5.10 ac Cherry Notch Subd Sl 8 062.00-03-22.08 $5,266.03
23-4000-038 314 Hatfield Jeff 5.40 ac GL 90,91,96, 405-13 089.00-01-29 $749.84
23-4000-045 210 Jackson Gordon, Christopher J 4.75 ac 046-013-000 051.00-01-06.2 $1,200.09
23-4000-047 322 Kauffman Christian K 15.08ac L71 HiddenMeadws Sbd Sl 1 074.00-01-33.01 $1,893.70
23-4000-054 210 Langan Gordon F, Grass Patricia A 3.78 ac Over Look Heights Sl 5 089.00-01-17.05 $7,225.66
23-4000-059 210 Lupa Doreen 165 x 462 Lot 30, 078-003-000 051.00-02-07 $2,688.75
23-4000-066 210 Mintonye Jessica M, Graham Charity 1.90 ac Lot 40, 005-004-000 062.02-03-33 $4,184.49
23-4000-084 260 Ripa Steven J, Andrew L 7.29 ac Gl 64 L 6 Christmas & Assoc 074.00-01-10.08 $3,833.81
23-4000-091 314 Smith Gregory R 5.02 ac Gl 94 Hall isl Forest Sl 23 090.00-01-06.23 $623.30
23-4000-112 210 Widrig Ken 7.20 ac Lot 36, 400-001-000 053.00-01-07.01 $6,233.01

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
O22/23-42-002 314 Alejo Salvador 4.21 ac Lot 27, 392-004-000 182.00-05-08.02 $1,611.85
23-4200-007 322 Barker Russell 26.56 ac GL 20, 622-4 182.00-02-10.02 $1,038.25
23-4200-024 210 Butler Family Rev Trust Harold E .23 ac Lot 4, 013-002-000 127.19-03-01 $10,471.50
23-4200-029 270 Clark William J, Ellen B 1.94 ac Lot 13, 20, 173-002-000 164.02-03-26 $2,575.31
23-4200-030 210 Clark William Joseph, Ellen Butler 1.13 ac Lot 20, 031-002-000 164.00-05-07 $6,895.13
O22/23-42-047 314 Eppley Kyle 3.73 ac Lot 19, 101-001-000 182.00-02-11 $775.47
O22/23-42-050 210 Flint Jeffrey J 5.49 ac Lot 2, 174-019-000 144.12-02-08 $21,152.12
23-4200-057 210 Hallinan Matthew T, Jessica A 3.01 ac GL 18, 609-10 164.00-07-10.02 $7,409.52
23-4200-059 210 Heagerty Francis J Jr 1.28 ac Lot 26, 123-013-000 182.00-06-08.22 $9,127.25
O22/23-42-068 210 Irrevocable Trust Suzanne J. B. .89 ac Lot 26, 392-013-000 182.00-02-29.01 $3,361.25

Town of Oswego

Town of Orwell
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23-4200-069 210 Johnson John K .34 ac Lot 19, 010-013-000 164.04-06-19 $5,106.79
23-4200-074 310 Ketcham John Earl Jr 5.65 ac Lot 31, 062-007-000 183.00-06-07.11 $2,472.15
23-4200-089 314 Michaud Candide (Lawrence Alexander) 1.40 ac Lot 35, 392-012-000 183.00-06-09.01 $1,728.10
23-4200-093 270 Mills Zachary 2 ac GL 18, 608-09 164.00-06-24.01 $3,980.47
23-4200-101 322 Mott Tabitha L 17.34 ac Lot 23, 003-020-000 181.00-05-17.01 $3,148.56
23-4200-113 314 Przepiora Stephen M .98 ac GL 11, 404-05 164.00-01-21.02 $1,474.55
23-4200-136 314 Surplus Asset Specialists Inc .41 ac Lot 2, Sl 15, 390-048-000 144.16-02-38 $3,448.62
23-4200-137 311 Surplus Asset Specialists Inc .19 ac Lot 2, 397-031-000 144.16-02-40 $3,274.17
23-4200-139 314 Surplus Asset Specialists Inc(Ajanaku Ayotunji) 182.16x215.85 Lot 2 Sl 34, 390-050-000 144.16-02-41 $4,936.26
23-4200-151 322 Watts Patrick, Sandra 110.44 ac Lot 16, 011-005-000 181.00-01-02 $9,731.76

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-4400-006 322 Backus Aron, Michelle 23.64 ac GL 22, 615-2 221.00-05-03.02 $1,162.29
23-4400-008 210 Battles Jamie 135 x 235 Lot 9, 051-003-000 170.01-04-01.1 $2,266.74
23-4400-009 210 Beeman Theresa E 3.89 ac Lot 15, 395-006-000 206.00-01-15.02 $4,949.35
23-4400-015 322 Bresnahan Roy 14.71 ac Lot 43, 52, 607-08 187.00-01-21.01 $2,436.55
23-4400-017 270 Burdick Timothy Jr. 2.44 ac Lot 9, 090-004-000 170.00-04-09 $3,540.29
23-4400-018 210 Burton Buckminster 2 ac Lot 18, 014-013-000 170.00-01-15.2 $9,738.14
23-4400-057 210 Ernestine Florence 1.79 ac Lot 107, 015-002-000 221.00-01-08 $1,684.16
23-4400-090 322 Isabell David, Jonathon 8.52 ac Lot 17,302-093-000 206.00-04-12.11 $2,266.74
23-4400-098 210 Keeney-Hewitt Shelley 1.11 ac Lot 34, 300-088-000 187.00-01-03.2 $6,067.35
23-4400-123 270 McCarthy Briana 55 ac Lot 4, 387-066-000 189.00-01-18.02 $5,875.12
23-4400-129 314 Miller Danny 82 x 220 Lot 13, 060-007-000 223.00-06-26 $398.89
23-4400-130 314 Miller Danny, Kevin 4.70 ac Lot 13, 393-033-000 223.00-06-26.02 $1,163.02
23-4400-131 210 Miller Danny R 1.10 ac Lot 13, 060-004-000 223.00-06-25 $9,014.90
23-4400-137 210 Nicholas Linda (Barlow Tara R) 66 x 130.55 Lot 2, 075-005-000 205.00-06-09 $4,344.41
23-4400-146 210 Parkhurst Ralph, Mary 180 x 245 Lot 8, 045-014-000 240.00-02-18.12 $9,101.38
23-4400-147 322 PCL Properties LLC 19.30 ac Lot 25, 026-006-000 187.00-01-01 $2,012.03
23-4400-148 314 PCL Properties LLC 1.98 ac GL 26, 613-1 188.00-01-01.04 $483.80
23-4400-149 314 PCL Properties LLC 7.10 ac Lot 26, 065-006-000 188.00-01-05 $908.31
23-4400-153 210 Perentice Jeffrey J, Lisa 1.84 ac Lot 23, 389-004-000 189.00-01-19.01 $9,016.49
23-4400-167 210 Rosia Debbie L, Feltrinelli Patricia 4.10 ac Lot 1 Sl 1, 401-012-000 188.00-04-27.01 $8,577.46
23-4400-170 331 Sadlocha Shawn 2 ac Lot 30, 393-042-000 239.00-01-23.01 $7,476.82
23-4400-171 314 Sadlocha Shawn 6.92 ac Lot 36, 060-009-000 239.00-01-23.05 $1,337.25
23-4400-188 210 Toney Cristopher R, Allynn 1 ac Lot 80, 053-004-000 204.00-04-06 $9,101.38
23-4400-191 240 Walker Donald, Kristina 26.77 ac Lot 12, 108-016-000 190.00-01-20 $8,549.53
23-4400-194 210 Weaver Christine 1.38 ac Lot 99, 035-004-000 221.00-04-11 $13,718.72
23-4400-195 240 Weaver Christine 19.08 ac Lot 99, 034-011-000 221.00-04-17.01 $7,599.15
23-4400-197 270 Weed Helen 10.85 ac GL 10, 070-006-000 240.00-01-12.02 $1,991.73
23-4400-198 210 White Jesse M, Lauren A 3.84 ac Lot 14, 303-003-000 205.00-04-22.01 $8,852.62

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-4689-012 210 Collins Carl J 120 x 200.75 Lot 60, 076-003-000 191.00-02-05 $6,284.70
23-4689-022 270 Czysz Elizabeth J 1.30 ac Lot 25, 014-002-000 175.00-02-16 $1,608.05
23-4689-032 270 Emmons Robert T 1 ac Lot 56, 301-010-000 210.00-02-03 $1,380.46
23-4689-043 314 Harkins Daniel R .29 ac Lot 2, 490-032-000 137.00-02-18.02 $401.15
23-4689-049 270 Hilgenberg Tracey K 3.09 ac GL 67, 300-013-000 209.00-02-07 $1,961.11

Town of Palermo

Town of Parish
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23-4689-069 314 McCool Dennis 200 x 200 Lot 28, 094-004-000 173.00-01-02.2 $592.94
22-4689-076 270 Morse Ralph, Donna 4.09 ac GL 2 Sub 1, 400-034-000 137.00-02-05.12 $1,988.12
23-4689-084 314 O'Neil Patrick M 5.66 ac Lot 14 Merlin Subd Sl 3 156.00-01-29.02 $1,081.04
23-4689-091 210 Price Donald E, Sandra 184.43x306.33 Lot Sl 27, 063-006-000 193.00-02-23 $3,634.95
23-4689-103 104 Shomo Mary Beth 400 x 300 Lot 10, 488-013-000 193.00-01-31.01 $4,898.78
23-4689-117 314 Thayer Gerald 1 ac Lot 19, 029-002-000 154.00-02-18 $924.13
23-4689-122 210 Voutsinas Fanny W .69 ac Lot 8, 090-007-000 175.00-01-27 $7,156.35

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-4800-004 312 Barndt Abraham P Jr, DiehL Sarah 1.98 ac GL 50 Twsp7, 615-2 023.00-01-25.01 $2,179.69
23-4800-005 260 Battles Charles L Jr, Bridget M 73 x 100 Lot 19, 039-004-000 076.01-05-04 $3,731.66
23-4800-007 210 Bauer Brian, Courtney 4.22 ac Lot 82, 040-004-000 044.00-01-10.01 $8,633.25
23-4800-052 210 Hine Ruth 4 ac Lot 23, 015-002-000 078.00-02-49 $5,260.45
23-4800-054 910 Hunkins Russell J 10 ac Lot 82, 035-002-000 044.00-01-12 $1,034.83
23-4800-055 314 Hunkins Russell J 200 x 200 Lot 82, 035-001-000 044.00-01-23 $500.56
23-4800-073 270 Montieth Lorinda S, Joy Melanie L 125 x 155 Lot 27, 036-007-000 077.04-01-13 $1,813.06
23-4800-074 210 Montieth Lorinda S, Joy Melanie L .10 ac Lot 27, 034-008-000 077.04-01-15 $1,726.93
23-4800-108 323 Thomas Thomas W III 1.62 ac Lot 34, 044-013-000 023.00-01-23 $453.41
23-4800-111 312 Vance Melissa D 2 ac GL 20, 620-8 076.00-02-25.04 $1,306.25

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5001-001 210 3434 Maple Ave LLC 39.20 x 147.36 Lot 139, 198-010-000 059.12-06-25 $7,099.29
21-5001-003 210 Bryant Corey R 50 x 145 Lot 148, 172-012-000 059.15-05-13 $18,789.28
21-5001-013 312 Edick Brittanie 107 x 120 Lot 148, 120-002-000 059.15-05-12 $2,912.73
23-5001-021 210 Hooge Daniel M, Caprice 66 x 288 Lot 139, 017-005-000 059.11-04-01.01 $3,971.56
23-5001-029 220 Marcellus Tiffany, Burnett Timothy 53 x 217 Lot 139, 098-012-000 059.12-01-03 $4,833.42
23-5001-031 210 Meyers William M, Janet A 68 x 133.25 Frame Bldg, 262-017-000 059.11-08-13 $7,360.36
23-5001-033 210 Miros Christopher T 67 x 127.30 Lot 33, 126-008-000 059.11-07-18 $4,985.01
23-5001-057 314 Robinson Howard J 120 x 175 GL 138, 506-02 059.11-01-22.03 $1,518.92
23-5001-069 311 Tarbox Linda 125.20 x 197.11 Lot 4, 5, 022-003-000 059.15-05-07 $898.60
23-5001-070 418 Tarbox Linda 56.65 x 104.11 Lot 1, 140-002-000 059.15-05-01 $10,037.95
23-5001-071 484 Tarbox Linda 31.73 x 43.77 Lot 2, 085-011-000 059.15-05-02 $2,533.93
23-5001-074 482 Vubics LLC 3.59 ac Lot 148, 157-009-000 059.15-05-17 $10,307.39
23-5001-075 415 VUBICS LLC 76 x 408 Lot 148, 156-003-000 059.15-05-18 $6,634.12

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5089-001 260 1 Riverside Drive LLC 52.70 x 190 Lot 1, 118-010-000 058.01-02-23 $9,895.78
23-5089-012 314 Blodgett Lindsey (Pottenburgh Joseph) 8 ac Lot 129, 489-012-000 118.00-03-27.03 $2,877.95
21-5089-035 210 Corbett-Bean James M, Terri L 3.40 ac Lot 104, 402-046-000 101.00-01-30 $29,242.13
23-5089-033 314 Deaton Charles 1 ac Lot 118, 131-007-000 101.00-05-14 $426.06
23-5089-041 270 DiGregorio Mark L 1.05 ac GL 120, 609-03 049.00-01-31.02 $3,152.47
23-5089-044 314 Dobson Chad 5.12 ac Lot 129 Si 2, 493-019-000 048.00-03-42.02 $2,408.55
23-5089-045 314 Dobson Chad 6.43 ac Lot 129 Sl 1, 493-018-000 048.00-03-42.01 $1,906.13
21-5089-048 270 Dobson Donald C 2.62 ac Lot 38, 402-064-000 086.00-01-37 $8,034.05
23-5089-048 210 Dupree Wayne N Jr, Roseangela M 8 ac Lot 112, 122, 137-009-000 049.00-01-07 $11,972.23
23-5089-080 240 Higby Gerald, Gloria 43.99 ac Lot 39 & 52, 087-005-000 086.00-01-16 $6,513.81

Town of Redfield

Town of Richland Village of Pulaski
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23-5089-086 210 Horizon Transport LLC 125 x 250 Lot 116, 037-011-000 101.00-03-18 $4,658.88
21-5089-104 210 Kitchens Lane LLC 4 ac Lot 144, 402-035-000 061.00-01-08.2 $38,958.95
23-5089-109 270 Lewis Shane, Logan 86 x 366 Lot 117, 220-001-000 101.00-04-15 $2,140.75
23-5089-110 270 Lewis William F Jr 21.68 ac Lot 144, 113-003-000 061.00-01-07 $3,973.49
23-5089-111 322 Lewis William F Jr 10.60 ac Lot 142, 619-2 060.00-02-11.08 $3,494.98
21-5089-122 210 Morse Ralph, Donna 1.84 ac Lot 154, 007-004-000 061.01-06-04 $9,587.78
23-5089-132 210 Novak Elroy F, Mary R 2.21 ac Lot 113, 401-042-000 100.00-03-15 $2,860.68
23-5089-149 312 Scharoun Robert 75 x 93 Lot 56, 181-007-000 058.03-04-44 $692.69
23-5089-152 314 Schrader William 1.40 ac Tract St Lot 31, 215-001-000 047.00-01-15.112 $1,670.53
23-5089-153 270 Schrader William 9.68 ac Lot 31, 214-012-000 047.00-01-27 $4,389.78
23-5089-177 270 Walker Tara 5.05 ac Lot 129, 489-016-000 118.00-03-27.07 $3,347.36
23-5089-189 314 Weed June 1.50 ac Lot 98, 490-019-000 083.00-01-16 $1,312.28

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5201-003 210 Brenchley Lorraine,Melody Elkin(Coe Lynn) 121.72 x 403.61 Lot 52, 048-005-000030.06-02-08 $8,091.26
23-5201-007 312 Hemingway Julie M 80.85 x 205.80 Lot 51, 025-005-000 030.05-05-14 $596.33

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5203-005 220 Eldridge Dayaisha 3.24 ac Lot 49, 149-001-000 029.07-01-18 $7,729.45
23-5203-013 311 Pottenburgh Joseph A 80 x 257 Lot 49, 200-004-000 019.19-01-04 $1,169.16
23-5203-014 270 Pottenburgh Joseph A, Norman J 84 x 108 Lot 49, 100-015-000 019.19-01-05 $3,015.35
23-5203-022 210 White Reginald 132 x 247.50 Lot 49, 199-003-00 029.06-01-02 $3,538.77

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5289-002 210 Akkoul Brenda J Maas .67 ac Lot 42, Sl 20, 21, 22, 069-012-000 027.11-04-16 $5,469.37
21-5289-001 210 Allen Brent 1.19 ac Lot 97, 125-006-000 038.00-01-27 $4,948.04
23-5289-003 210 Allen Charles R 40 x 150 Lot 83, 002-006-000 037.09-02-13 $3,990.95
23-5289-005 582 Seber Shores Marina & Campground of CNY LLC 279.24 x 185.85 Lot 43, 047-004-000 027.08-01-05 $5,035.84
23-5289-006 582 Seber Shores Marina & Campground of CNY LLC 8.22 ac Lot 43, 184-010-000 027.08-01-25 $11,489.58
23-5289-008 210 Bartholomew Kenneth R Jr, James W 100 x 150 Lot 57, 119-008-000 027.12-02-05.2 $1,331.89
23-5289-009 260 Bartholomew Kenneth R Jr, James W .47 ac Lot 57, 210-005-000 027.12-02-13 $8,573.45
20-5289-033 270 Cornell Heather 100 x 200 Lot 35, 034-001-000 019.00-02-15.2 $5,105.24
20-5289-035 210 Cornell James, Heather 100 x 200 Lot 35, 040-007-000 019.00-02-14 $14,396.03
21-5289-027 270 Cornell James, Heather 100 x 225 Lot 35, 187-008-000 019.00-02-15.12 $6,527.70
23-5289-031 210 Cox Paul N 1.10 ac Lot 74, 039-012-000 028.00-03-09 $4,692.23
23-5289-041 314 Dougherty Joseph T 31 x 105 GL 69, 619-13 027.18-01-62.07 $1,738.80
23-5289-048 210 Ferguson Robert .12 ac Lot 43, 489-039-000 027.08-02-19.01 9494.37
23-5289-068 314 Herkala David 50 x 149 GL 57,58, 622-3 028.00-01-12.32 $411.36
23-5289-075 270 Kaiser John J 75 x 105 Lot 5, 093-001-000 007.19-01-09 $8,432.35
23-5289-079 270 Kehoe Michael P 1.38 ac Lot 19, 496-049-000 018.00-03-09.05 $1,765.62
23-5289-080 314 Kelley Christopher P 5 ac GL 7, 616-9 008.00-01-03.11 $981.91
23-5289-084 270 Licitra Salvatore 115 x 100 Lot 15 G.s. 487-021-000 017.12-01-40.04 $10,276.55
23-5289-088 314 Manzi Diane M 2.42 ac GL 57, 609-12 028.00-01-10.02 $1,705.41
23-5289-089 312 Manzi Diane M 4.46 ac GL 58, 614-12 028.00-01-12.02 $50,219.29
23-5289-090 322 Manzi Diane M 25 x 165 GL 57, 614-13 028.00-01-12.03 $473.74
23-5289-114 311 Ready Thomas F .44 ac Lot 56, 500.026-000 027.00-04-31.03 $1,196.20

Town of Sandy Creek Village of Lacona

Town of Sandy Creek Village of Sandy Creek

Town of Sandy Creek
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23-5289-137 260 Steding William II 60 x 110 Lot 55 Sl 34,010-002-000 027.18-01-30 $11,261.62
23-5289-149 210 Tolhurst Richard N, Melissa L 4.50 ac Lot 17, 142-007-000 008.00-02-13 $4,061.01
23-5289-162 270 Wielt Joshua, Nutter Robert 6.31 ac Lot 8 Sl 13, 491-012-000 008.00-02-02.13 $682.15
23-5289-167 312 York Richard A 1.94 ac Lot 99, 614-9 038.00-02-19.02 $1,067.56

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5401-010 220 Dates Kevin 49.20 x 132 Lot 92 Blk 22, 178-005-000 304.17-02-17 $14,415.65
23-5401-012 210 Development LLC DeMauro Prope 72 x 132 Lot 86 Blk 25, 175-004-000 304.17-01-05 $5,611.57
23-5401-025 210 Lupton Ida Mae 76.60 x 132 Lot 1,2 Blk 18, 117-008-000 314.05-08-04 $2,960.20
23-5401-028 210 MTH Properties LLC 50 x 66 Lot 5 Blk 7, 098-003-000 314.05-02-07 $8,379.56
23-5401-039 210 Russell Steven J 66 x 66 Lot 6 Blk 10, 108-005-000 314.05-02-28 $2,001.22

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5489-002 260 Allen Philip 100 x 205 Lot 7, 8 Blk 32, 170-008-000 305.04-02-29 $14,990.88
23-5489-014 210 Bhatti Surender 2.31 ac Lot 7 Betts Trt 065-015-000 273.00-02-16.2 $16,396.17
23-5489-023 322 Caltabiano Anthony M 26.96 ac Lot 62, 070-006-000 272.00-01-25 $4,621.51
23-5489-024 210 Caltabiano Anthony M, Kathryn 125 x 200 Blk 75, 405-066-000 272.00-05-24.112 $14,501.11
23-5489-032 210 Carroll Daniel J, Major Suzanna 600 x 128 Lot 45, 131-003-000 304.00-03-02 $9,447.88
23-5489-033 210 Carson Steven H Estate .01 ac Lot 6, 7 Leased Trt, 119-001-000 318.01-02-02.908 $6,344.50
21-5489-040 210 Fowler Nigel N.T. 106.35 x 300 Lot 35, 495-010-000 315.00-01-35.02 $28,567.17
23-5489-062 210 Futo Joshua M (Visser James) 160 x 114.60 Lot 29, 180-023-000 305.02-02-01 $6,066.63
23-5489-069 270 Goncalves Shane 105 x 142.50 Blk 30 Sixberry Trt 067-002-000 305.02-04-12 $4,168.42
21-5489-067 270 Horn Deborah, Carr Deborah 320 x 160 Lot 92, 090-011-000 288.04-03-01 $6,456.08
23-5489-095 314 Horne Edward J 2 ac Lot 24, 497-022-000 291.02-01-14.03 $2,115.64
23-5489-096 210 Hunkins Russell J Estate 210 x 180 Lot 6, 096-014-000 273.00-02-04 $7,014.93
23-5489-097 280 Hunkins Russell J Estate 3.24 ac Lot 8, 215-001-000 273.00-03-02 $13,749.13
22-5489-103 240 Karaszewski Lillian C Estate 16.55 ac L5,6 Bl 12, 109-006-000 290.00-03-13 $17,638.82
23-5489-107 311 Kimball Fay I, Sheila D 7 ac Lot 2, 026-005-000 256.00-01-15 $3,396.40
23-5489-108 210 Kimball Sheila, Fay 2.86 ac Lot 18, 111-006-000 291.00-07-23 $9,584.11
21-5489-083 210 Kojima Corp 50 x 100 L 5 Blk 44 Brown Trac 304.04-03-11 $22,780.38
23-5489-113 210 LaClair Amy M 85 x 225 Lot 11, 400-040-000 273.00-04-13 $4,781.28
23-5489-120 311 Margrey Donald R, Phylis 195 x 310 Lot 29, 487-049-000 305.02-08-03 $458.91
23-5489-122 240 Mattice Richard E (Mattice Nelma E) 23.90 ac Lot 28, 096-009-000 256.00-03-25.1 $2,705.44
23-5489-126 260 Meyers William M, Janet A 75 x 150 Lot 24 Blk 22 Hass Trc 039-007-000 291.02-01-12 $16,436.93
23-5489-127 210 Mills William J 2.44 ac GL 24, 109-032-000 291.02-01-03.2 $13,264.18
23-5489-151 210 Remington David M, Betty M 93.25 x 120.02 Lot 92, 050-006-000 288.04-02-09 $8,070.87
23-5489-153 321 Ridgeway Living Trust 1.94 ac Lot 10 Ridgeway Sb Sl 1, 171-011-000 238.00-01-02.07 $1,505.29
23-5489-162 441 Singh Petroleum Six LLC Johnny Singh 1.37 ac Lot 34, 488-047-000 315.00-04-01.01 $34,845.88
23-5489-180 210 Wikowski Family Trust Richard 120 x 100 Lot 57,58,59 Blk 36, 204-010-000 305.04-04-01 $2,893.85

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-5600-005 270 Allen Donald Sr, Myrna 1.25 ac Lot 75, 051-009-000 111.00-04-30.22 $2,678.53
20-5600-219A 322 Andrews Robert K 30.58 ac GL 97, 107, 700-011-000 130.00-03-04.02 $8,625.86
23-5600-009 210 Babcock Timothy 1.89 ac Lot 88, 088-005-000 129.00-04-08 $5,807.72
23-5600-037 270 Buske Raymond K 2.13 ac Lot 65, 696-011-000 111.00-04-82.04 $12,076.76

Town of Schroeppel

Town of Schroeppel Village of Phoenix

Town of Scriba
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23-5600-047 210 Canales Maria (Velasquez Carlos) 6 ac Lot 108, 603-046-000 130.00-03-07.2 $6,150.52
23-5600-058 314 Conger Scott 2.20 ac GL 21, 506-32 148.00-02-41.03 $2,068.90
23-5600-075 322 Diment Mark G, James V Jr 25.69 ac Lot 76, 90, 043-004-000 111.00-05-19.01 $3,170.53
23-5600-077 330 Diment Mark G, James V Jr 37.46 ac Lot 90, 043-005-000 129.00-01-08 $2,369.45
23-5600-079 433 Doney Michael 7.13 ac Lot 44, 153-013-000 148.00-02-43.15 $12,720.53
23-5600-080 271 Doney Michael, Renee 5.76 ac GL 44, 607-07 148.00-02-43.17 $8,760.77
21-5600-112 210 Hogan Robert G 2.26 ac Lot 104, 690-071-000 130.00-01-18.19 $19,785.78
22-5600-118 314 Hogan Robert G 1.70 ac GL 104, 619-8 130.00-01-18.2 $2,087.88
22-5600-119 314 Hogan Robert G 100.06 x 400 GL 104, 619-9 130.00-01-18.21 $1,274.25
23-5600-129 314 Jakelsky Edward 67 x 100 Lot 21 Sl 21, 691-060-000 094.00-01-10.19 $395.75
O22/23-56-178 314 Kennedy Robert, Joyce I 14.93 x 146 Lot 90, 135-012-000 129.00-03-02.01 $619.54
23-5600-140 240 Kingsley Jason C 10.40 ac Lot 22, 606-004-000 094.00-01-30 $6,939.98
23-5600-150 210 Losurdo David M Jr 2 ac GL 104, 616-4 130.00-01-12.04 $13,146.21
23-5600-165 210 Morgan Ralph, Kathleen 144.23 x 171.13 Lot 21, 688-031-000 094.00-01-10.09 $7,669.95
23-5600-166 314 Morgan Ralph, Kathleen 1.01 ac GL 21, 609-14 094.00-01-10.31 $1,258.01
23-5600-172 433 Munski Richard .76 ac Lot 99, 691-026-000 113.00-02-15.02 $2,702.11
23-5600-184 210 O'Brien Timothy P 2.35 ac Lot 55, 062-001-000 111.00-07-19.01 $9,213.67
23-5600-225 270 Richardson Thomas R, Shelley M .34 ac Lot 76, 127-003-000 111.00-04-61 $2,896.02
23-5600-237 323 Sherwood Donald 6.20 ac Lot 105, 106, 085-011-000 130.00-02-01.01 $641.00
23-5600-241 271 Simmons Neil F, Joan H 2.06 ac Lot 5, 134-010-000 166.13-01-07 $2,076.33
23-5600-257 210 Thayer Gerald 1.15 ac Lot 117, 103-001-000 131.00-01-09 $7,245.48
23-5600-261 270 Turner Diane 133.20 x 188.42 Lot 45, 607-17 167.00-03-26.02 $3,126.87
23-5600-266 270 Vazquez Margarita, Gerardo 116 x 147 Lot 79, 302-081-000 112.00-01-28.12 $1,628.13
21-5600-227 210 Wallace Est. Ruth M, Raejean Wallace2.55 ac Lot 49, 154-012-000 147.00-02-90 $8,413.30
23-5600-273 311 Watson Edward P .57 ac Lot 107, 689-017-000 130.00-03-21.01 $1,971.61

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
FC22/23-58-008 241 Austin Darren 73.10 ac Lot 93-102, 059-001-000 220.00-01-26 $16,777.06
23-5800-021 210 Becker Benjamin R, Haley L 2.44 ac Lot 55, 130-010-000 186.00-04-05 $9,354.60
20-5800-042 270 Broadwell Roger M, Anita L 1.96 ac Lot 11 Tnp 17, 402-008-000 184.00-03-10.2 $3,956.78
23-5800-032 314 Broadwell Shawn 220 x 130 GL 5, 500-019-000 236.04-05-08 $334.97
19-5800-50 283 Catherman Clarence 2.25 ac Lot 2, 142-005-000 219.00-05-13 $18,677.61
23-5800-066 270 Cuyler Tammy J 1.24 ac Lot 71-72, 404-093-000 186.00-04-26 $3,302.57
23-5800-069 210 Davis Jennifer, Otting Christopher 1.90 ac Lot 68, 69, 401-088-000 202.00-05-18 $1,903.44
23-5800-075 210 Dodge James E 3.75 ac Lot 84 Sl 11, 494-052-000 203.00-04-03.11 $3,948.11
23-5800-080 322 Doney Michael 101.12 ac GL 78, 611-06 202.00-08-16.01 $6,054.52
23-5800-104 240 Gonseth Rosemary 17.57 ac Lot 4 & 6, 086-002-000 254.00-05-07 $2,836.94
23-5800-118 240 Holmes Gail 20.47 ac Lot 50, 2, 086-003-000 254.00-04-19 $6,151.79
23-5800-126 210 Hutchins Margaret (O'Brien Terry) 3.50 ac Lot 22, 128-004-000 169.00-01-19 $5,389.10
23-5800-133 710 Johnson Peter 8.60 ac Lot 10, 064-020-000 253.08-02-01 $7,265.94
FC22/23-58-132 210 Kingsley Dakota 2.06 ac Lot 71, 493-021-000 186.00-04-22.03 $5,820.21
23-5800-141 314 Lamb Enos, DuBois Lyman 36.31 ac Kings Rd 185.00-04-05 $3,325.96
23-5800-166 270 Mills Allen J 1.61 ac Lot 17, 148-012-000 202.00-10-06 $4,689.26
23-5800-171 210 Norton Rita F, Holmes Gail L 2 ac Lot 50, 109-005-000 254.00-04-18 $3,982.97
21-5800-144 210 Palmiter Jacobe V, Taffie L 7.09 ac Lot 13, 101-012-000 185.00-06-09 $19,101.08
21-5800-155 270 Price Lester G Jr 5.87 ac Lot 92, 491-004-000 203.00-04-12.03 $7,499.71
23-5800-208 270 Ridgeway Living Trust Angel M 23.25 ac Lot 23, 128-007-000 238.00-01-10.01 $4,558.35
23-5800-209 270 Ridgeway Living Trust Angel M 5.55 ac GL 23, 506-09, 622-7 238.00-01-18.04 $3,961.37

Town of Volney
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23-5800-210 314 Romagno Vito, Anna 3.10 ac Lot 15 Sl 2, 495-038-000 202.00-04-23.02 $2,034.20
23-5800-211 314 Romagno Vito, Anna 1.01 ac Lot 15 Sl 9, 495-045-000 202.00-04-23.09 $1,951.76
23-5800-230 210 Somers Brett Tyler 64.75 x 225 Lot 8, 089-012-000 184.05-01-14 $1,504.39
23-5800-233 242 Stolp Derek E (Stolp Amy) 46.56 ac Lot 20, 146-004-000 168.00-01-11 $8,933.32

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-6000-021 312 Cook Christopher 10.74 ac L 79 Cook Subd Sl 2, 205-22 261.00-04-06.01 $1,998.62
23-6000-037 270 Fuller Michelle .53 ac Lot 51, 003-089-000 243.00-02-20 $1,708.29
23-6000-042 210 Greenwood James (Sammet Seth A) 1.10 ac Lot 32, 012-049-000 227.00-01-07 $4,687.61
23-6000-060 311 LaClair Allan, Amy 75 x 50 Lot 96, 107-031-000 278.00-04-07.12 $308.98
23-6000-071 312 Laue Cayden 1 ac Lot 104, 187-014-000 278.00-04-16.01 $1,058.46
23-6000-076 314 Luebke James Simon 3.36 ac L61 Heritage acSl, 190-012-000 244.00-03-10.01 $1,287.84
23-6000-080 210 Main Michael J .89 ac Lot 40, 106-005-000 244.00-01-02.2 $5,574.39
21-6000-073 210 Mills David E, Betty A .45 ac Lot 134, 104-006-000 307.08-07-29.11 $15,518.18
23-6000-113 240 Reynolds Adam M, Gary F 19.63 ac Lot 68 Reynolds Subd Sl2, 611-02 260.00-02-21.02 $10,305.71
23-6000-114 270 Ridgeway Jean E, Robert J 1.25 ac Lot 134, 187-030-000 307.08-07-32.01 $4,632.57
23-6000-131 210 Toney Christopher R, Allyn E .48 ac Lot 113, 001-038-000 293.00-01-03 $14,197.82
23-6000-135 210 Valentino Paul J, Jessica A 1.46 ac L 52 WmMoreySub Sl6, 189-053-000 243.00-04-11.05 $9,705.33
23-6000-136 433 Villeneuve Charles E, Susan 2.07 ac Lot 95, 006-046-000 278.00-02-09.1 $24,644.35
23-6000-138 314 Wedgeworth Estate Donald C 33 x 187.65 GL 133, 622-5 309.01-02-36 $4,156.00
23-6000-142 314 Wilson Anthony P, Peggy S 114.26 x 11.44 Lot 121, 106-018-000 293.00-01-16 $354.19

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-6200-001 260 114 Kasoag Lake Rd LLC 100 x 173 Lot 82, 036-007-000 123.03-01-48 $8,291.54
23-6200-021 260 Button Daniel P, Coffey Lisa M 6.47 ac L 142 BurchPCSbd Sl2, 390-006-000 160.00-01-34.10 $2,397.08
23-6200-022 270 Carkey Michael James Sr, Amanda J 333.34 x 88 Lot 107, 305-005-000 140.00-01-13.2 $1,789.53
23-6200-024 322 Coffey Linda Lee, Lisa M 37 ac Lot 143, 007-006-000 160.00-01-13.1 $3,091.47
23-6200-036 312 Ehlert Scott W 8.38 ac Gl 137 Miller Crk Subd, 506-20 159.00-01-15.05 $2,917.88
23-6200-052 210 Hunter Chazerae, Destinie 5.32acGl 11,12 BeaverdamBrkSl, 105-001-000 124.00-02-01.14 $2,407.06
23-6200-059 260 Kerns Williams M Jr 6.54 ac L 153 CaseWallSb Sl2, 612-33 160.00-01-38.28 $3,785.82
21-6200-066 210 Pucci Richard, Crews Waunita 3 ac Lot 143, 085-007-000 160.00-01-37 $12,460.76
23-6200-131 210 Tanner Brad 1.75 ac Lot 108, 111-008-000 141.00-03-03 $6,823.64
23-6200-132 210 Tanner Kristopher J (Eagan Joe) 1.24 ac Lot 108, 054-009-000 141.00-03-02 $4,929.15
23-6200-134 210 Urtz Kimberly S 5 ac Lot 154, 399-014-000 160.00-01-36.01 $9,774.69
23-6200-137 312 Warren Peter 6.36 ac Trout Run Subd Sl 7, 610-16 105.00-01-11.07 $2,483.90
23-6200-140 260 Weeks Daniel E, Frandsen Stanci 115.23 x 65 Lot 82, 401-007-000 123.03-01-63.01 $11,763.36

Serial No Class Assessed Owner Description Parcel ID Delinquent Taxes
23-1200-003 481 48 W 4th Inc 22 x 100 B 25, L 47, S 17, 665-014-000 128.54-05-18 $4,329.65
23-1200-004 481 48 W 4th Inc 22 x 84 B 25, L 47,48, S18, 665-017-000 128.54-05-19 $4,329.65
23-1200-005 481 48 W 4th Inc 21.96 x 52 B 25, L49, S19, 710-005-000 128.54-05-21 $6,169.84
23-1200-006 482 48 W 4th Inc 20 x 100 B 25, L46, S13, 656-019-000 128.54-05-14 $2,885.11
23-1200-007 438 48 W 4th Inc 69 x 100 PSL 47, PSL 46, 657-008-000 128.54-05-16 $2,885.11
23-1200-160 210 Cayuga St LLC 25 x 130 M 6, L 51, S 23, 671-020-000 127.60-05-18 $1,156.08
23-1200-188 210 Crisafulli Marjorie 200 x 150 M 7, L70,80,81, 728-008-000 146.23-04-19 $12,336.67
23-1200-211 311 Earle Robert N, Marilyn J 50 x 124 Hg 31, B59,L12, 133-009-000 128.66-01-09 $417.49

City of Oswego 

Town of West Monroe

Town Of Williamstown
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22-1200-152 210 Familo Lisa, Jamie 66.67 x 116.67 M6 L116 S17, 753-023-000 128.45-01-03 $15,639.06
20-1200-240 210 Frost Douglas 48.50 x 102 Ml6,L56,S26,22, 748-016-000 127.60-02-22 $521.42
23-1200-260 210 Gunther Jeffrey D, Earl Stephanie A 33 x 110 B 79, 095-010-000 128.34-03-09 $4,011.39
23-1200-267 220 Hammond Thomas 440 x 66 B 71, L 288, 034-005-000 128.40-04-19 $2,848.30
23-1200-268 210 Hammond Thomas P 50 x 100 B 74, S 5, 082-021-000 128.41-02-15 $4,767.97
23-1200-278 330 Holbrook Jeffrey 110 x 231 Hg 32, B 38, S 2, 058-005-000 128.75-01-04 $718.26
23-1200-313 210 Kucharski Cherie 33 x 198 Ml 6, L 62, 765-019-000 128.53-01-32 $1,601.34
23-1200-319 220 LaFurney K Michael 34 x 140 M 6, L 125, S 15, 664-006-000 128.77-01-27 $4,930.63
23-1200-381 210 Martin Patricia 33.33 x 99 B 31, L 7, 083-017-000 128.25-05-04 $2,853.67
23-1200-402 311 Murabito Joseph John 2.09 ac M 5, L 51, 52, 648-007-000 145.27-05-02 $750.53
23-1200-403 311 Murray Lorraine A 66.70 x 21.90 M 7, L91, S1, 778-014-000 146.22-03-14 $329.05
23-1200-432 710 PCL Properties LLC 130 x 477 B 24, 25, 047-009-000 128.25-09-01 $15,445.44
23-1200-460 311 Rens Toby (Khatoria Radha Govind) 20 x 100 B 18-19 S 19, 013-012-000 128.24-04-05 $401.40
23-1200-593 311 Wise Robert L, Nancy E 28.33 x 117 B 76, L 16, 038-004-000 128.41-04-17 $377.21
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